

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 107  
 LETTING DATE : 04/05/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12107  
 DISTRICT : C1  
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/31/12 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 ROUTE I-78 RAMP C OVER BEAVER BROOK  
 DECK REPLACEMENT AND RESURFACING CONTRACT NO.019113160  
 TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON, HUNTERDON COUNTY

URBAN

PROJECT(S) : BR-078-5(110)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC	\$ 511,652.00	100.0000%
2	B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC	\$ 576,922.00	112.7567%
3	R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 637,000.00	124.4987%
4	S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC	\$ 671,947.14	131.3289%
5	M2685 MERCO INC D/B/A MERCO OF NEW JERSEY, INC.	\$ 689,000.00	134.6618%
6	K6434 KONKUS CORPORATION	\$ 694,612.89	135.7589%
7	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	\$ 721,178.04	140.9509%
8	M0545 MARBRO INC	\$ 757,117.00	147.9750%
9	N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$ 813,568.20	159.0081%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 2 ) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		( 3 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP	700.00000	700.00	1.00000	1.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	52000.00000	52000.00	45000.00000	45000.00	63000.00000	63000.00
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	4800.00000	4800.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0013 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20.000 U	36.00000	720.00	50.00000	1000.00	35.00000	700.00
0014 159006M DRUM	50.000 U	23.00000	1150.00	30.00000	1500.00	25.00000	1250.00
0015 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.000 SF	9.00000	4500.00	12.00000	6000.00	11.00000	5500.00
0016 159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	2.000 U	3100.00000	6200.00	15000.00000	30000.00	3800.00000	7600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 107  
 LETTING DATE : 04/05/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12107  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 2 ) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		( 3 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0017 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	3600.00000	3600.00	3000.00000	3000.00	500.00000	500.00
0018 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	79.000	CY	47.00000	3713.00	54.00000	4266.00	43.00000	3397.00
0019 203053M LIGHTWEIGHT FLOWABLE FILL	38.000	CY	120.00000	4560.00	141.00000	5358.00	120.00000	4560.00
0020 304003P CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	100.000	SY	50.00000	5000.00	70.00000	7000.00	45.00000	4500.00
0021 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	289.000	SY	20.00000	5780.00	20.00000	5780.00	20.00000	5780.00
0022 401030M TACK COAT	29.000	GAL	10.00000	290.00	10.00000	290.00	10.00000	290.00
0023 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURS	61.000	T	160.00000	9760.00	250.00000	15250.00	160.00000	9760.00
0025 602012M INLET, TYPE B	2.000	U	2000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	6000.00	3200.00000	6400.00
0027 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	40.000	SY	54.00000	2160.00	66.00000	2640.00	50.00000	2000.00
0028 607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	104.000	LF	22.00000	2288.00	25.00000	2600.00	35.00000	3640.00
0029 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	22.000	SY	44.00000	968.00	86.00000	1892.00	43.00000	946.00
0030 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	112.000	LF	70.00000	7840.00	62.00000	6944.00	68.00000	7616.00
0031 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	112.000	LF	1.00000	112.00	1.00000	112.00	1.00000	112.00
0032 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	367.000	LF	5.00000	1835.00	8.00000	2936.00	6.00000	2202.00
0033 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	100.000	SF	8.00000	800.00	20.00000	2000.00	12.00000	1200.00
0034 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	367.000	LF	2.00000	734.00	3.00000	1101.00	3.00000	1101.00
0035 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	117.000	SF	25.00000	2925.00	23.00000	2691.00	29.00000	3393.00
0039 MMG008M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	10.000	DAY	410.00000	4100.00	200.00000	2000.00	100.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	135,535.00	\$	170,361.00	\$	154,447.00

SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 107  
 LETTING DATE : 04/05/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12107  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 2 ) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		( 3 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	7600.00000	7600.00	17000.00000	17000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000	MO	1000.00000	6000.00	1000.00000	6000.00	500.00000	3000.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP		2400.00000	2400.00	2400.00000	2400.00	2400.00000	2400.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	16,000.00	\$	25,400.00	\$	10,400.00
SECTION 0003 NON PARTICIPATING								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		7900.00000	7900.00	3200.00000	3200.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		15000.00000	15000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0024 601670M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	65.000	LF	14.00000	910.00	23.00000	1495.00	12.00000	780.00
0026 602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1.000	U	211.00000	211.00	100.00000	100.00	830.00000	830.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	24,021.00	\$	20,795.00	\$	17,610.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	3.000	U	80.00000	240.00	100.00000	300.00	150.00000	450.00
0011 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		2400.00000	2400.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0012 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	785.00000	1570.00	1100.00000	2200.00	300.00000	600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,210.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	4,050.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0036 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	10.000	SY	13.00000	130.00	25.00000	250.00	30.00000	300.00
0037 806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	10.000	SY	10.00000	100.00	1.00000	10.00	4.00000	40.00
0038 809003M STRAW MULCHING	10.000	SY	9.00000	90.00	1.00000	10.00	4.00000	40.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	320.00	\$	270.00	\$	380.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 107  
 LETTING DATE : 04/05/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12107  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 2 ) B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC		( 3 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) 1018-152	LUMP		70000.00000	70000.00	70000.00000	70000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0041 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP		82500.00000	82500.00	72000.00000	72000.00	83715.00000	83715.00
0042 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	23000.000 LB		1.50000	34500.00	2.00000	46000.00	1.40000	32200.00
0043 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	36.000 SY		46.00000	1656.00	45.00000	1620.00	23.00000	828.00
0044 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	93.000 LF		300.00000	27900.00	378.00000	35154.00	290.00000	26970.00
0045 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	58.000 CY		960.00000	55680.00	1400.00000	81200.00	1100.00000	63800.00
0046 507027M DATE PANEL	1.000 U		900.00000	900.00	1800.00000	1800.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0047 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	11.000 CY		410.00000	4510.00	540.00000	5940.00	1100.00000	12100.00
0048 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	140.000 LF		150.00000	21000.00	165.00000	23100.00	550.00000	77000.00
0049 551021M HEADER RECONSTRUCTION	92.000 LF		160.00000	14720.00	115.00000	10580.00	500.00000	46000.00
0050 554003P POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP		500.00000	500.00	1.00000	1.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0051 554006P HAND/POWER TOOL CLEANING AND PAINTING	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	1.00000	1.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0052 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	140.000 LF		55.00000	7700.00	55.00000	7700.00	75.00000	10500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	331,566.00	\$	355,096.00	\$	450,113.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	511,652.00	\$	576,922.00	\$	637,000.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 107  
 LETTING DATE : 04/05/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12107  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		( 5 ) M2685 MERCOS INC D/B/A MERCOS OF NJ		( 6 ) K6434 KONKUS CORPORATION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M		LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	11235.00000	11235.00	5000.00000	5000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND								
0004 153009P		LUMP	108.00000	108.00	500.00000	500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES								
0005 154003P		LUMP	133000.00000	133000.00	68800.00000	68800.00	56300.00000	56300.00
MOBILIZATION								
0009 157003M		LUMP	11800.00000	11800.00	12560.00000	12560.00	7500.00000	7500.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT								
0013 159003M	20.000	U	92.00000	1840.00	30.00000	600.00	50.00000	1000.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE								
0014 159006M	50.000	U	81.00000	4050.00	20.00000	1000.00	25.00000	1250.00
DRUM								
0015 159012M	500.000	SF	11.00000	5500.00	9.00000	4500.00	16.00000	8000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0016 159029M	2.000	U	7000.00000	14000.00	8000.00000	16000.00	6500.00000	13000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION								
0017 161003P		LUMP	5400.00000	5400.00	1000.00000	1000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
FINAL CLEANUP								
0018 202009P	79.000	CY	60.00000	4740.00	154.00000	12166.00	75.00000	5925.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED								
0019 203053M	38.000	CY	189.00000	7182.00	300.00000	11400.00	341.00000	12958.00
LIGHTWEIGHT FLOWABLE FILL								
0020 304003P	100.000	SY	102.50000	10250.00	85.00000	8500.00	100.00000	10000.00
CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK								
0021 401009P	289.000	SY	10.00000	2890.00	25.00000	7225.00	35.00000	10115.00
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS								
0022 401030M	29.000	GAL	0.01000	0.29	1.00000	29.00	0.01000	0.29
TACK COAT								
0023 401060M	61.000	T	139.00000	8479.00	200.00000	12200.00	269.00000	16409.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE								
0025 602012M	2.000	U	3000.00000	6000.00	4500.00000	9000.00	3405.00000	6810.00
INLET, TYPE B								
0027 606012P	40.000	SY	113.50000	4540.00	90.00000	3600.00	60.00000	2400.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK								
0028 607021P	104.000	LF	28.00000	2912.00	40.00000	4160.00	50.00000	5200.00
9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 107  
 LETTING DATE : 04/05/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12107  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		( 5 ) M2685 MERCIO INC D/B/A MERCIO OF NJ		( 6 ) K6434 KONKUS CORPORATION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0029 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	22.000	SY	46.50000	1023.00	50.00000	1100.00	50.00000	1100.00
0030 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	112.000	LF	73.50000	8232.00	62.00000	6944.00	87.00000	9744.00
0031 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	112.000	LF	0.30000	33.60	1.00000	112.00	1.00000	112.00
0032 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	367.000	LF	6.50000	2385.50	3.00000	1101.00	7.20000	2642.40
0033 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	100.000	SF	13.00000	1300.00	5.00000	500.00	15.00000	1500.00
0034 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	367.000	LF	3.25000	1192.75	1.00000	367.00	3.60000	1321.20
0035 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	117.000	SF	26.50000	3100.50	23.00000	2691.00	25.00000	2925.00
0039 MMG008M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	10.000	DAY	260.00000	2600.00	535.00000	5350.00	500.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	249,558.64	\$	202,640.00	\$	192,211.89
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	24300.00000	24300.00	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000	MO	1600.00000	9600.00	1100.00000	6600.00	1500.00000	9000.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	2400.00000	2400.00	2400.00000	2400.00	2400.00000	2400.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	36,300.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	26,400.00
SECTION 0003 NON PARTICIPATING								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	5400.00000	5400.00	9965.00000	9965.00	750.00000	750.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	10000.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0024 601670M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	65.000	LF	6.50000	422.50	29.00000	1885.00	40.00000	2600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 107  
 LETTING DATE : 04/05/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12107  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		( 5 ) M2685 MERCIO INC D/B/A MERCIO OF NJ		( 6 ) K6434 KONKUS CORPORATION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0026 602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1.000	U	324.00000	324.00	1880.00000	1880.00	250.00000	250.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,147.50	\$	23,730.00	\$	6,100.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	3.000	U	86.00000	258.00	350.00000	1050.00	50.00000	150.00
0011 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	800.00000	800.00	100.00000	100.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0012 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	970.00000	1940.00	500.00000	1000.00	500.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,998.00	\$	2,150.00	\$	5,650.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0036 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	10.000	SY	6.50000	65.00	10.00000	100.00	5.00000	50.00
0037 806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	10.000	SY	1.00000	10.00	5.00000	50.00	1.00000	10.00
0038 809003M STRAW MULCHING	10.000	SY	1.00000	10.00	5.00000	50.00	1.00000	10.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	85.00	\$	200.00	\$	70.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0040 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) 1018-152		LUMP	64000.00000	64000.00	70000.00000	70000.00	162000.00000	162000.00
0041 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	47500.00000	47500.00	62000.00000	62000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0042 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	23000.000	LB	1.90000	43700.00	1.50000	34500.00	2.00000	46000.00
0043 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	36.000	SY	20.50000	738.00	150.00000	5400.00	50.00000	1800.00
0044 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	93.000	LF	400.00000	37200.00	350.00000	32550.00	459.00000	42687.00
0045 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	58.000	CY	900.00000	52200.00	1800.00000	104400.00	1000.00000	58000.00
0046 507027M DATE PANEL	1.000	U	2160.00000	2160.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2500.00000	2500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 107  
 LETTING DATE : 04/05/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12107  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) S0503   JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		( 5 ) M2685   MERCO INC D/B/A MERCO OF NJ		( 6 ) K6434   KONKUS CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	11.000 CY	500.00000	5500.00	1130.00000	12430.00	500.00000	5500.00
0048 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	140.000 LF	210.00000	29400.00	400.00000	56000.00	223.00000	31220.00
0049 551021M HEADER RECONSTRUCTION	92.000 LF	350.00000	32200.00	300.00000	27600.00	175.00000	16100.00
0050 554003P POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP	21600.00000	21600.00	1000.00000	1000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0051 554006P HAND/POWER TOOL CLEANING AND PAINTING	LUMP	32400.00000	32400.00	20000.00000	20000.00	11500.00000	11500.00
0052 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	140.000 LF	59.00000	8260.00	60.00000	8400.00	49.10000	6874.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	376,858.00	\$	436,280.00	\$	464,181.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	671,947.14	\$	689,000.00	\$	694,612.89

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 107  
 LETTING DATE : 04/05/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12107  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC		( 8 ) M0545 MARBRO INC		( 9 ) N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		5644.21000	5644.21	4500.00000	4500.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP		0.01000	0.01	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		85261.84000	85261.84	70000.00000	70000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0013 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20.000 U		59.69000	1193.80	100.00000	2000.00	110.00000	2200.00
0014 159006M DRUM	50.000 U		35.49000	1774.50	75.00000	3750.00	58.00000	2900.00
0015 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.000 SF		10.04000	5020.00	15.00000	7500.00	15.00000	7500.00
0016 159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	2.000 U		789.80000	1579.60	15000.00000	30000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0017 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		0.01000	0.01	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0018 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	79.000 CY		48.93000	3865.47	100.00000	7900.00	65.00000	5135.00
0019 203053M LIGHTWEIGHT FLOWABLE FILL	38.000 CY		207.45000	7883.10	200.00000	7600.00	125.00000	4750.00
0020 304003P CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	100.000 SY		55.45000	5545.00	50.00000	5000.00	80.00000	8000.00
0021 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	289.000 SY		31.80000	9190.20	25.00000	7225.00	35.00000	10115.00
0022 401030M TACK COAT	29.000 GAL		0.01000	0.29	10.00000	290.00	10.00000	290.00
0023 401060M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURS	61.000 T		239.88000	14632.68	225.00000	13725.00	400.00000	24400.00
0025 602012M INLET, TYPE B	2.000 U		3701.51000	7403.02	3300.00000	6600.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0027 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	40.000 SY		52.41000	2096.40	85.00000	3400.00	75.00000	3000.00
0028 607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	104.000 LF		21.81000	2268.24	40.00000	4160.00	50.00000	5200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 107  
 LETTING DATE : 04/05/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12107  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 7 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC		( 8 ) M0545 MARBRO INC		( 9 ) N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0029 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	22.000 SY	55.79000	1227.38	100.00000	2200.00	55.00000	1210.00
0030 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	112.000 LF	69.12000	7741.44	76.00000	8512.00	62.00000	6944.00
0031 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	112.000 LF	1.51000	169.12	10.00000	1120.00	1.35000	151.20
0032 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	367.000 LF	3.35000	1229.45	5.00000	1835.00	6.00000	2202.00
0033 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	100.000 SF	11.16000	1116.00	15.00000	1500.00	12.00000	1200.00
0034 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	367.000 LF	4.46000	1636.82	3.00000	1101.00	3.00000	1101.00
0035 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	117.000 SF	27.34000	3198.78	33.00000	3861.00	35.00000	4095.00
0039 MMG008M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	10.000 DAY	500.00000	5000.00	500.00000	5000.00	250.00000	2500.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	184,677.36	\$	216,279.00	\$	224,893.20
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	21825.46000	21825.46	35000.00000	35000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000 MO	2566.19000	15397.14	2200.00000	13200.00	2500.00000	15000.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	2400.00000	2400.00	2400.00000	2400.00	2400.00000	2400.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	39,622.60	\$	50,600.00	\$	52,400.00
SECTION 0003 NON PARTICIPATING							
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	3581.51000	3581.51	3500.00000	3500.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	1.12000	1.12	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0024 601670M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	65.000 LF	11.16000	725.40	30.00000	1950.00	30.00000	1950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 107  
 LETTING DATE : 04/05/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12107  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC		( 8 ) M0545 MARBRO INC		( 9 ) N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0026 602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1.000	U	278.93000	278.93	500.00000	500.00	350.00000	350.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,586.96	\$	15,950.00	\$	11,800.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	3.000	U	83.68000	251.04	125.00000	375.00	400.00000	1200.00
0011 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	2626.44000	2626.44	2500.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0012 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	0.01000	0.02	500.00000	1000.00	650.00000	1300.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,877.50	\$	3,875.00	\$	3,500.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0036 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	10.000	SY	5.58000	55.80	125.00000	1250.00	10.00000	100.00
0037 806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	10.000	SY	2.23000	22.30	1.00000	10.00	10.00000	100.00
0038 809003M STRAW MULCHING	10.000	SY	5.58000	55.80	20.00000	200.00	10.00000	100.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	133.90	\$	1,460.00	\$	300.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0040 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) 1018-152		LUMP	97000.00000	97000.00	70000.00000	70000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0041 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	42000.00000	42000.00	152018.00000	152018.00	85000.00000	85000.00
0042 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	23000.000	LB	1.59000	36570.00	2.00000	46000.00	2.50000	57500.00
0043 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	36.000	SY	63.96000	2302.56	10.00000	360.00	50.00000	1800.00
0044 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	93.000	LF	552.30000	51363.90	375.00000	34875.00	375.00000	34875.00
0045 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	58.000	CY	1792.26000	103951.08	1200.00000	69600.00	1400.00000	81200.00
0046 507027M DATE PANEL	1.000	U	1898.47000	1898.47	2500.00000	2500.00	1500.00000	1500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 107  
 LETTING DATE : 04/05/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12107  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 7 ) I2943   IEW CONSTR GP, INC		( 8 ) M0545   MARBRO INC		( 9 ) N0140   NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	11.000 CY	792.05000	8712.55	500.00000	5500.00	700.00000	7700.00
0048 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	140.000 LF	353.31000	49463.40	275.00000	38500.00	340.00000	47600.00
0049 551021M HEADER RECONSTRUCTION	92.000 LF	328.83000	30252.36	300.00000	27600.00	800.00000	73600.00
0050 554003P POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0051 554006P HAND/POWER TOOL CLEANING AND PAINTING	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0052 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	140.000 LF	362.61000	50765.40	50.00000	7000.00	35.00000	4900.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	489,279.72	\$	468,953.00	\$	520,675.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	721,178.04	\$	757,117.00	\$	813,568.20

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,